	
COMMITTEE MEMBERS/REPRESENTATIVES


	LOCATION SAFETY and HEALTH  and/or EMS COMMITTEE
      Check appropriate box:     
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Safety & Health
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  EMS
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Joint
 INSTRUCTIONS:

1.  Post a copy in prominent place(s) at Location by October 15 each year.

2.  Email a copy to the Business Center Area Safety, Health, and Environmental Office.

3.  Provide updated copies as changes in appointments or membership occur.
	DATE: 10/01/2017
FY 2018
	AREA:  Midwest Area (MWA)
BUSINESS CENTER:  Eastern Business Center (EBC)
LOCATION NAME AND ADDRESS:

USDA, REE, ARS, MWA
1551 Lindig Street

St. Paul, Minnesota  55108

	
	No. of permanent full-time employees at location:     36
	


	
NAME
	JOB TITLE/FUNCTIONAL EXPERTISE
	PHONE
	
EMAIL ADDRESS

	Susan Miller
	Plant Physiol/Chair
	612-625-7219
	Sue.Miller@ars.usda.gov

	Rodney Venterea
	Res Soil Scientist/Member
	612-624-7842
	Rod.Venterea@ars.usda.gov

	Jennifer Hamlin
	Phys Science Technician/Member
	612-625-4233
	Jennifer.Hamlin@ars.usda.gov

	Mindy Dornbusch
	Biological Science Lab Technician/Member
	612-625-1728
	Mindy.Dornbusch@ars.usda.gov

	Peter Lenz
	Biological Science Lab Technician/Member
	612-625-4291
	Peter.Lenz@ars.usda.gov

	Karen Broz
	Biological Science Lab Technician/LEO
	612-625-2065
	Karen.Broz@ars.usda.gov

	Jerry Johnson
	Biological Science Lab Technician/Member
	612-625-7295
	Jerry.L.Johnson@ars.usda.gov

	Sam Stoxen
	Biological Science Lab Technician/Member
	612-625-6299
	Sam.Stoxen@ars.usda.gov

	Randy Kiehne
	Purchasing Agent/Member
	651-649-5047
	Randy.Kiehne@ars.usda.gov

	Pam Groth
	Administrative Officer/Member
	651-649-5046
	Pam.Groth@ars.usda.gov

	Martin DuSaire
	Biolcl Sci Lab Technician/Member
	612-625-9747
	Martin.Dusaire@ars.usda.gov

	Dr. John Baker
	Soil Scientist/Member
	612-625-4249
	John.Baker@ars.usda.gov


	 LOCATION COORDINATOR
Name:  John M. Baker
Phone:  612-625-4249
Email:  John.Baker@ars.usda.gov

	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
Name:   Pamela J. Groth
Phone:  651-649-5046
Email:  Pam.Groth@ars.usda.gov
	COOPERATOR/UNIVERSITY SAFETY OFFICE SERVICING LOCATION (if applicable)
Name:  
Phone:  
Email:  
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